	PTO-1595	REC	08-01	-2002	ΞT	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 0 OMB N	No. 0651-0027(exp. 5/31/2002)					Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents an	1021 d Trademarks:	74456 Please record t	he attached original	documents or copy thereof
	Name of conveying party(iest) Charles A. Cappellino Additional name(s) of conveying p □ Yes ☒ No	.02	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1105 North Market Street			
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: July 10,		er e of Name	City: W	Suite 121' Vilmington Sta	te: DE Zip: 19801 and address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or particular of this document is being application is: <u>July 17</u> ,	filed toge	• •	10,199	-	on date of the
	A. Patent Application	on No.(s)		B . 1	Patent No.(s)	
	EXPRESS MAIL NO.	EV 137 0	69 786 US			
		Additio	onal numbers a	tached? Yes	⊠ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Barber			involved		tions and patents
	Internal Address: Ware, Free Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Building F	ŕ	n Der	⊠ Enclo	sed	rged to deposit account
	Street Address: 755 Main S Monroe, Connecticut 06468 02 EHAILE1 00000037 10199616	treet		23-	account number -0442 plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account.)
	/	/	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
	copy is a true copy of the or William J. Barber Name of Person Signing	e and belie riginal doe Si	ef, the forego	oing informat	and documents	correct and my attachment Date

Practitioner's Docket No.	911-100-2	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or U	Foreign Rights
	For: A U.S. Application	
	□ U.S. Provisional	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: 🖾 inventor(s) or 🗆	Present Owner
ASSI	GNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the paymer (\$1.00), the receipt of which is consideration,	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the contract of	
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Charles A. Cappe	ellino
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of A	ASSIGNOR(S))
	17 Spruce Lane	
	Address	
	Seneca Falls, N	13148
	American	
	Nationality	
	or entity to whom invention was recorded in PTO, add the follow	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to	
	ITT Manufacturin	g Enterprises, Inc.
Assignee:	(type or print neme(s) of A	<u> </u>
	1105 North Marke	t Street, Suite 1217
•	Address	
	Wilmington, DE	19801
	U.S. corporation	
	Nationality	
and the successors assigns and	I local representatives of the AS	SIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0092

(complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest							
		an undivided percent (%) interest							
for th	ie Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions							
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,							
in an	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
		AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTING A CHEMICAL INTO A PROCESS UPSTREAM OF AN							
		MIXER Character A. Community							
Name	e of i	inventor(s) Charles A. Cappellino							
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))							
and v	which	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)							
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith							
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on							
(c)									
		Express mail label no.:							
		Mailed:							
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.							
(d)		U.S. application no.							
		filed on							
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///							
(f)		U.S. patent no issued							
		☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.							
t.		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)							
(g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
or an	y cor	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.							

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0093 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN W	VITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand and seal this day
of		
	Date of signing	
WARN	NING: The date of signing must be the sam checked above.	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:	7-10-02	Signature of ASSIGNORIS)
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title
•.		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization in it will only be prima facie evidence of executions.	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then tion. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	<u> </u>	Legalization Page Added.
		(Assignment of Invention (16-3)nage 3 of 3)

PATENT TOTAL P. 12

REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0094